

Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District

135 4th Street Baraboo, WI 53913 Phone (608) 356-3455 • Fax (608) 448-4703 www.baraboofireandems.com

JOB POSTING Eligibility List for Career Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic

Title: Career Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic

FLSA Classification Non-Exempt
Affiliation: IAFF Local 5429

Wage Range:

EMT-B/FF \$47,693.90 - \$55,528.35 AEMT/FF \$50,078.60 - \$58,304.76 Paramedic/FF \$65,871.19 - \$80,268.70 CC Paramedic/FF \$69,164.75 - \$84,282.13

Hours: 48 hours on/96 hours off

Application Deadline: Ongoing until vacancies are filled

Application Access: https://www.baraboofireandems.com/employment/

The Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District is pleased to announce it is seeking candidates for a Career Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic Eligibility List. Under the direction of the Captain, the Firefighter/EMT/Paramedic delivers emergency medical care, for 911 and interfacility transfers, fire suppression activities, technical rescue, and fire prevention education; performs duties to fulfill working assignments, both at the station and on emergency scenes; and performs other related duties as assigned.

The Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District is a combination department that currently employs 32 full-time, 7 part-time, and 18 paid-per-call staff. Currently, the district is licensed at the Critical Care Paramedic Level.

The Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District answers 4,000+ calls for service each year which include fire response, 911 EMS response, interfacility transfers and technical rescues. The Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District provides emergency response services to the residents and visitors of the City of Baraboo, Town of Baraboo, Village of West Baraboo, Town of Fairfield, Town of Greenfield, and a portion of the Town of Excelsior. The Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District also provides emergency response and technical rescue response services for Devil's Lake State Park.

Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District offers a highly competitive benefit package, administered through the State of Wisconsin Employee Trust Funds, which include group health, dental, vision, accident and life insurance, retirement benefits through the Wisconsin Retirement System and a deferred compensation W457 program.

Interested applicants must submit their completed application, cover letter and resume, along with documented proof of minimum qualifications ATTN: Megan Marshall via mail at 135 4th Street, Baraboo, WI 53913 or email to mmarshall@baraboofireandems.com. Applications received past the deadline will not be considered.



Baraboo Area Fire and EMS District

135 4th Street Baraboo, WI 53913 Phone (608) 356-3455 • Fax (608) 448-4703 www.baraboofireandems.com

Upcoming Interview/Testing Dates:

December 13, 2023, at 8:30 AM - Interview/testing including physical agility test, written examination and scenario test. Future testing dates will be announced based on applications received **December 21, 2023** - Notice of Status of Eligibility List

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS	
	U.S. Citizen, minimum of 18 years of age
	High school graduate or equivalent
	Valid driver's license
	State of Wisconsin EMT license
	NIMS 100, 200, 700, 800 Certified
<u>RE</u>	QUIRED QUALIFICATIONS (within 18 months of hire)
	Firefighter II Certification
	State of Wisconsin Paramedic License
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS	
	Personnel Evaluation Profile online assessment
	Pass a comprehensive background screening that includes a criminal background check
	Pass a physical capability test
	Pass a written examination
	Pass EMS practical scenario assessment
	Pass a pre-employment physical and drug screening examination
FOE - Barahoo Area Fire and FMS District is an equal opportunity employer	